

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 474 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19899 OF 2014

(Application for stay of execution of death)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1728 OF 2007

Yukub Abdul Razak Memon

... Appellant

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

Through STF, CBI, Mumbai

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Jaspal Singh, learned senior counsel draws to our attention to para 46 of the Constitution Bench decision of this Court in W.P. (Crl.) No. 108 of 2014 filed by the petitioner and prays that in the light of the direction contained in the said paragraph, Review Petition No. 474 of 2013 may be revived and listed for final hearing after notice to the opposite side. We see no reason to decline that prayer. We accordingly restore R.P. (Crl.) No. 474 of 2013 filed in Criminal Appeal No. 1728 of 2007 to be listed for hearing in open Court before a Bench comprising of three Hon'ble Judges to be nominated by the Hon'ble CJI.

Mr. Jaspal Singh shall be free to file an application for amendment of the review petition, if so advised within three weeks from today.

Execution of death sentence awarded to the petitioner shall remain stayed in the meantime."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed an application for amendment of the Review Petition so far.

It is further submitted that the Original Paper Books of Review Petition-cum-Appeal have been weeded out by this Registry after due preservation as per rules and counsel for the appellant has filed three sets of fresh Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that Original Record of the High Court as well as Trial Court have been returned.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate
2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ravin/cl