

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P. (Crl.) No. 474/2013 In Crl.A. No. 1728/2007

YAKUB ABDUL RAZAK MEMON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. STF,CBI,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(with application for stay and office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.
Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.
For Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent prays for some time for filing reply to the Review Petition.

Six weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List on 11.03.2015 at 10.30 AM.

A copy of the reply be furnished to the other side at least one week before the next date of hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar