

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 474 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19899 OF 2014

(Application for stay of execution of death)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1728 OF 2007

Yukub Abdul Razak Memon ... Appellant

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra
Through STF, CBI, Mumbai ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent prays for some time for filing reply to the Review Petition.

**Six weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.
List on 11.03.2015 at 10.30 AM.**

A copy of the reply be furnished to the other side at least one week before the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed reply to the Review Petition, so far.

It is submitted that Original Record of the High Court as well as Trial Court have been returned.

Service of Show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate
Chamber No.41, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR