

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO.474 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1728 OF 2007

YAKUB ABDUL RAZAK MEMON ... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. STF.CBI,MUMBAI ... RESPONDENT(S)

J U D G M E N T

We have heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the review petitioner and the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, at length. We have gone through the judgment sought to be reviewed and we have considered the arguments advanced on both sides. As requested, we have also gone through the judgment of the trial court, in order to appreciate the contention on conviction and sentence. We find that all the arguments advanced by the review petitioner have been considered in detail in the judgment which is sought to be reviewed. Hence, we do not find any

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.04.09
12:08:18 IST
Reason:

error apparent on the face of record or any other

ground so as to warrant interference in exercise of our review jurisdiction.

The review petition is hence dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

New Delhi;
9th April, 2015.

2

ITEM NO.1A
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Crl.)No.474/2013 In Crl.A.No.1728/2007

YAKUB ABDUL RAZAK MEMON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. STF,CBI,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/04/2015 This matter was called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Faisal Farook,Adv.
Mr. Shubail Farook,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dubey,Adv.
For Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble
Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Kurian Joseph.

The review petition is dismissed in terms of signed
Non-Reportable Judgment.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed Non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)